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Race 1 [3:00PM]
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Race 2 [3:35PM]

553
725
486
487
130
979
426
774
642

Race 3 [4:10PM]

342
774
078
693
526
079
090
504
148
772
261

Raced [4:45PM]
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843
408
337
555
422
607
435
343
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Garrison Savannah

THE COOLMORE “HOME OF CHAMPIONS” RACEDAY

www.barbadosturfclub.org

FEATURING

THE COOLMORE “HOME OF CHAMPIONS” STAKES & TROPHY (GR.I. - BAR)

ENTRIES FOR DAY 03 - SATURDAY 03 FEBRUARY, 2024

Horse Days Rating Jockey Age Aw Trainer

Purse:$15,000
THE YES YES YES (ALLOTTED WEIGHTS RACE)
WEST INDIAN BRED 3-YEAR-OLD MAIDENS

MAKOSSA PRINCESS (14) 41 3 123 DEANER

DELILAH (28) 45 3 123 PEIRCESCMR

TINKER BELL (--) 45 3 123 WALCOTTJR. E

AMAZING JANE (39) 45 3 123 JOHNK

DALICIA'S ANGEL (14) 43 3 123 JOHNK

RED RIBBON (--) 45 3 123 JOHNK

MISS UNIVERSE (39) 45 3 123 BATSONP
Purse:$17,000

THE PADDINGTON (HANDICAP)
3-YEAR-OLDS & OLDER RATED 60 - 42 (ALSO OPEN TO HORSES 3-YEARS & OLDER RATED 41 & BELOW)

RAINBOW WARRIOR (28) 54 6 124 JOHNK
MUMBAI(T&T) (28) 52 6 122 PEIRCESCMR
COLD WAR (28) 52 6 122 JOHNK
LETITBEME (14) 52 4 118 ISSAN
SOVEREIGNTY (28) 48 4 114 NUNESA
HOT STEPPER (28) 48 4 114 NUNESA
TUDOR ROSE (28) 53 6 123 PEIRCESCMR
CHEETARA (28) 44 5 114 WALCOTTJR. E
RUN BAYOU(USA) (14) 58 10 128 LOVELLR
Purse:$15,000

THE LITTLE BIG BEAR (HANDICAP) (DIV-A)
3-YEAR-OLDS & OLDER RATED 45 - 27 (ALSO OPEN TO HORSES 3-YEARS & OLDER RATED 26 & BELOW)

PRICELESS (28) 43 5 126 DEANER
CHEETARA (28) 44 5 127 WALCOTTJR.E
MILK FOR TARA (57) 45 4 124 MEDFORD A
RITE OF PASSAGE (28) 38 5 121 BELLEE
PUSSYKAT (28) 45 5 128 WALCOTTJR.E
EVERLEIGH (14) 32 4 111 LOVELLR
GET CRACKIN' (14) 34 5 117 BATSONP
CRYSTAL VIEW(USA) (57) 42 8 125 PEIRCESCMR
RED EAGLE (28) 45 6 128 LOVELLR
CARIBBEAN KITTEN (14) 41 4 120 CLARKEW
HIGH VELOCITY (28) 42 6 125 NUNESA
Purse:$15,000

THE LITTLE BIG BEAR (HANDICAP) (DIV-B)
3-YEAR-OLDS & OLDER RATED 45 - 27 (ALSO OPEN TO HORSES 3-YEARS & OLDER RATED 26 & BELOW)

EDELWEISS(T&T) (014) 35 7 118 JOHNK
AMARETTA (014) 32 4 111 DEANER
ITOLDYOUSO (161) 43 4 122 BATSONP
WALL STREET (028) 44 5 127 LOVELLR
BINARY CODE (028) 44 4 123 JOSEPHK
DONNA'S TRUE BLING(USA) (039) 42 9 125 PEIRCE SCMR
BORDER TOWN (039) 32 4 111 WEBSTERP
DROGON (014) 40 4 119 PEIRCE SCMR
CRITERION (014) 45 6 128 NUNESA

666 10 EARLY RISER (014) 37 4 116 CHEESEMAN BSSV

(028) 44 4 123 WALCOTTJR.E

692 11 MANX

Earnings

1570M (Turf)

$1,200.00
$11,520.00
$0.00
$3,450.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

1800M (Turf)

$30,215.00
$62,105.00
$28,765.00
$55,703.00
$10,925.00
$83,385.00
$92,125.00
$12,085.00

$5,960.00

1570M (Turf)

$27,270.00
$12,085.00

$0.00
$42,740.00
$42,055.00
$19,624.00
$38,339.00
$10,845.00
$35,035.00
$36,994.00
$50,215.00

1570M (Turf)

$75,125.00
$33,171.00

$1,200.00
$43,120.00
$21,162.00
$10,425.00

$6,540.00
$16,988.00
$47,205.00
$23,535.00
$15,210.00



Race 5 [5:20PM]

4-YEAR-OLD & OLDER NON-WINNERS OF 2 (OPEN TO 4-YEAR-OLDS & OLDER NON-WINNERS OF 2 RATED 55 & BELOW)
(PREFERENCE TO WINNERS, THEN MAIDENS)

420 1 HARLEY'S DREAM
210 2 MILKFORYOU
943 3 BALIHAI

600 4 HE'STHE ONE

274 5 RARE NICKEL(USA)
360 6 AZUKAR

421 7 UBUNTU

404 8 VENTURERS PEAK
505 9 REDFORCE

280 10 INTUITION

347 11 LEAH

605 12 PAPER TRAIL

Race 6 [5:55PM]

563
921
374
831
642
158
518

~No ok~ wWwiN B

RENE
ZAHAAN(USA)
IMPEACHMENT
RUN BAYOU(USA)
JERUSALEMA

LIGHTNING LEWIS(USA)

Race 7 [6:25PM]

883
423
414
232
399
611
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THE JUSTIFY (HANDICAP)

(028)
(028)
(039)
(057)
(014)
(014)
(014)
(014)
(014)
(039)
(147)
(039)

(014)
(336)
(014)
(014)
(014)
(014)
(039)

47
47
34
41
51
48
49
37
36
44
45
48

70
71
65
53
58
53
66

Purse:$15,000
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Purse:$17,000

THE WOOTTON BASSETT (HANDICAP)

3-YEAR-OLDS & OLDER RATED 70 - 50 (ALSO OPEN TO HORSES 3-YEARS & OLDER RATED 49 & BELOW)
DANCING PROSPECTOR

5
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Purse:$50,000
NO APPRENTICE ALLOWANCE

124
124
113
118
130
127
126
114
113
123
122
125

129
133
110
112
117
112
125

PEIRCE SCM R
ISSAN
LOVELLR
LOVELLR
PEIRCE SCM R

CHEESEMAN BSS V

PEIRCE SCM R
JOSEPH K
NUNES A
BELLEE
PEIRCE SCM R
HALL S

CHANDLERJ. D
NICHOLLS H
COZIER J-M
DEANE R
LOVELLR
JOSEPH K
PEIRCE SCM R

THE COOLMORE "HOME OF CHAMPIONS" STAKES & TROPHY (GR.1. - BAR)

FORESTER HUMOR(USA)

SO SUAVE(IRE)
ZAEED(USA)
VIVIDLY(GB)

PAT'SSEWINGMACHINE(USA)

RENAISANCE FROLIC(USA)

Race 8 [7:00PM]

317
000
307
703
768
709
606
418
540
047
222
858
097
700
706
535
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16

VISIONARY (Res 4)
DRAC'S GIRL
OBEROI

DREAM LAKE(USA)

GABBY'S GIRL(Res 3)

FRANCINE
TEMPLE DANCER
I'M SID(Res 2)

JACKMANANNYGAP

STORM FORCE
CAP ROCAT
SUPER HEIGHTS
ABSOLUT STAR
ROCKIN ROBIN
PROMINENT(Res 1)
VITARROSA

()
(39)
(39)
(39)
()
(39)

(39)
(14)
(28)
(28)
(14)
(92)
(28)
(28)
(28)
(14)
(28)
(28)
(14)
(57)
(14)
(28)

105
126
125
125
100
130

Purse:$13,500

26
23
20
21
26
24
15
26
15
20
25
21
15
16
15
17

8
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3-YEAR-OLDS & OLDER (WFA)
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129
129
125
124
129
129

THE JACK CHRISTOPHER (HANDICAP)
3-YEAR-OLDS & OLDER RATED 25 - 15

131
121
122
123
131
126
117
131
117
122
127
123
117
118
117
119

HOLDER T
COZIER J-M
COZIER J-M
WILLIAMS C
HOLDER T
NUNES A

LOVELL R

DEANE R

PEIRCE SCM R
PEIRCE SCM R
BYNOE S

BELLEE

HALL S

SIMPSON J
NICHOLLS H
BYNOE S

LOVELL R
CHEESEMAN BSS V
DEANE R
CHEESEMAN BSS V
DEANE R
CHEESEMAN BSS V

1100M (Turf)

$24,165.00
$16,560.00
$20,295.00
$11,550.00
$17,695.00
$8,420.00
$14,280.00
$2,440.00
$14,325.00
$33,230.00
$22,980.00
$0.00

1100M (Turf)

$36,775.00
$49,915.00
$3,860.00
$117,220.00
$5,960.00
$23,780.00
$13,015.00

1800M (Turf)

$119,744.00
$91,460.00
$79,720.00
$49,095.00
$74,942.00
$57,490.00

1570M (Turf)

$60,285.00
$1,080.00
$193,085.00
$30,720.00
$37,090.00
$16,005.00
$17,775.00
$25,610.00
$163,380.00
$55,300.00
$24,880.00
$166,390.00
$36,425.00
$17,925.00
$17,355.00
$14,925.00

THE INFORMATION IN BRACKETS REFER TO THE NUMBER OF DAYS BETWEEN THE

HORSE(S) LAST RACE AND THE CURRENT RACEDAY.

FORESTER HUMOR PPs
https://www.equibase.com/profiles/Results.cfm?type=Horse&refno=10447669&reqistry=T

PAT’SSEWINGMACHINE PP’s
https://www.equibase.com/profiles/Results.cfm?type=Horse&refno=10440415&reqistry=T



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=vftcSgaLj-o
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YsJGX9SqnG4
https://www.equibase.com/profiles/Results.cfm?type=Horse&refno=10447669&registry=T
https://www.equibase.com/profiles/Results.cfm?type=Horse&refno=10440415&registry=T

